

August 2, 2011

George Haver Davis Tennis Club P.O. Box 376 Davis, CA 95617

RE: USTA Facility Grant, TPA 2546 Davis Tennis Club

Dear George,

Congratulations! I am pleased to inform you that the Davis Tennis Club has been selected to receive **\$11,940.00** in USTA Facility Funding.

The grant funds will be distributed as the project construction progresses and the attached accountability form is returned and approved. The USTA hopes you use this opportunity to publicize your facility and tennis in your community. The USTA would like to celebrate the announcement with you; please call your National Project Consultant if you need additional information or to coordinate interviews with USTA staff as you announce the grant.

A goal of the grant is to provide communities access to safe, appealing and functional tennis environments, and we are happy to partner with the Davis Tennis Club to help achieve this goal in Davis, CA. The essence of this initiative is to assist communities, leveraging their tennis facilities to promote lifelong healthy activity, and to improve their programming by advancing the latest tennis innovations for all program types.

Thank you for efforts to promote the game of tennis in your community, and the commitment to keep the facility open to the public, providing programs for the next 5+ years.

Sincerely,

Virgil Christian Director, Community Tennis Development US Tennis Association

Cc: Steve Leube, Executive Director, USTA Northern California Tunde Kamson, USTA Facility Consultant, National